Recei ved: 08/29/ 2005

PSC NO: 88 GAS
NEW YORK STATE ELECTRIC & GAS CORPORATION
EFFECTIVE DATE: 09/01/2005

ADMINISTRATION CHARGE: $100 plus 500 Therms X Applicable Rate

Price Price
# (per Therm)
1 $0.1538
2 $0.4000
3 $0.1415
4 $0.0700
5 $0.0260
6 $0.1100
7 $0.0700
8 $0.1100
9 $0.2900
10 $0.2900
11 $0.1200
12 $0.1200
13 $0.1200
14 $0.1189
15 $0.1037
16 $0.1264
17 $0.0907
18 $0.1528
19 $0.1539
20 $0.1785
21 $0.0991
22 $0.0650
23 $0.1000
24 $0.0900
25 $0.0944
26 $0.0900
27 $0.1474
28 $0.2067

Cancel | ed by Doc.

St at us:
Ef fective Date:

STATEMENT TYPE: ITR
STATEMENT NO: 103

STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE TRANSPORTATION RATE
SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 2 - NON-EXEMPT, MONTHLY (2M)
September 01, 2005

Differentiating Criteria

Area

Owego
Owego
Owego
Owego
Owego
Owego
Owego
Owego
Goshen
Goshen
Goshen
Goshen
Goshen
Goshen
Goshen
Lockport
Lockport
Lockport
Lockport
Lockport
Lockport
Lockport
Lockport
Lockport
Lockport
Lockport
Lockport
Lockport

Fuel Type

No
No
No
No
No

.20l
.20l
.20l
.6 Qll
.6 Ol

Propane
Coal
Other

No
No
No
No

.20l
.20l
.6 Ol
.6 Qll

Propane

No

.4 Qll

Other

No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.
No.

2 Ol
2 Qil
2 Ol
2 Qil
2 Ol
2 Qil
2 Ol
2 Qil
6 Oil
6 Oil
6 Oil

Propane

Fall Peaking

Dth/year

<20,000
>=100,000
>20,000
<200,000
>=200,000
Any Amount
Any Amount
Any Amount
<100,000
>=100,000
<200,000
>=200,000
Any Amount
Any Amount
Any Amount
Seasonal
25k - 50k

< 20,000

> 50,000
Intermittent
< 40,000

< 25,000

> 100,000
50k - 100k
< 50,000

< 50,000 - Ann.

Any Amount
< 10,000
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STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE TRANSPORTATION RATE
SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 2 - NON-EXEMPT, MONTHLY (2M) (CONT'D)
September 01, 2005

ADMINISTRATION CHARGE: $100 plus 500 Therms X Applicable Rate

Price

Price
(per Therm)

$0.1200
$0.0908
$0.0685
$0.1029
$0.1262
$0.0900
$0.1100
$0.0550
$0.0941
$0.0671
$0.0452
$0.0800
$0.0200
$0.0348
$0.0800
$0.0572
$0.1466
$0.1145
$0.0849
$0.0543
$0.0662
$0.0270
$0.0150
$0.0650
$0.1061
$0.1445

Differentiating Criteria

Area

Lockport
Combined
Combined
Combined
Combined
Combined
Combined
Combined
Combined
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Combined
Combined
Combined
Binghamton
Combined
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Combined
Combined

Fuel Type

No. 2 Oil
No. 2 Oil
No. 2 Oil
No. 6 Oil
No. 2 Oil
No. 6 Oil
Propane
No. 2 Oil
No. 2 Oil
No. 2 Oil
No. 2 Oil
No. 6 Oil
No. 6 Oil
Propane
Coal
Other
No. 2 Oil
No. 2 Oil
No. 2 Oil
No. 2 Oil
No. 2 Oil
No. 2 Oil
No. 2 Oil
Other LDC
No. 2 Oil
Propane

Dth/year

< 15,000
45k - 100k
> 100,000

< 50,000

< 20,000
100k - 200k
<10,000
Summer Fixed
40k - 45k

< 100,000
175k - 225k
<200, 000
>=200,000
Any Amount
Any Amount
Any Amount
< 15,000
SP > 80k
SP < 80k
100k - 175k
>=200,000
<30,000

> 225,000
75k - 175k
20 - 40k
>10,000
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Recei ved: 08/29/ 2005

St at us:

Ef fective Date:

STATEMENT TYPE: ITR
STATEMENT NO: 103

STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE TRANSPORTATION RATE
SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 2 - NON-EXEMPT, ANNUAL (2A)
September 01, 2005

ADMINISTRATION CHARGE: $100 plus 500 Therms X Applicable Rate

Price

Cancel | ed by Doc.

#

O©CONOOOAAPRWN =

Price
(per Therm)

$0.1538
$0.1415
$0.0430
$0.0260
$0.0430
$0.0430
$0.0430
$0.0953
$0.2900
$0.1189
$0.0953
$0.0953
$0.0953
$0.1037
$0.1528
$0.1785
$0.0944
$0.0730
$0.0730
$0.0730
$0.0730
$0.1061
$0.0685
$0.1029
$0.0666
$0.1445
$0.0666
$0.0666
$0.0671
$0.0543
$0.0621
$0.0200
$0.0348
$0.0621
$0.0650

Differentiating Criteria

Area

Owego
Owego
Owego
Owego
Owego
Owego
Owego
Goshen
Goshen
Goshen
Goshen
Goshen
Goshen
Goshen
Lockport
Lockport
Lockport
Lockport
Lockport
Lockport
Lockport
Combined
Combined
Combined
Combined
Combined
Combined
Combined
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton

Fuel Type

No. 2 Oil
No. 2 Oil
No. 6 Oil
No. 6 Oil
Propane
Coal
Other
No. 2 Oil
No. 2 Oil
No. 4 Oil
No. 6 Oil
Propane
Coal
Other
No. 2 Oil
No. 2 Oil
No. 6 Oil
No. 6 Oil
Propane
Coal
Other
No. 2 Oil
No. 2 Oil
No. 6 Oil
No. 6 Oil
Propane
Coal
Other
No. 2 Oil
No. 2 Oil
No. 6 Oil
No. 6 Oil
Propane
Coal
Other

Dth/year

<20,000
>20,000
<200,000
>=200,000
Any Amount
Any Amount
Any Amount
<100,000
>=100,000
Any Amount
>=200,000
Any Amount
Any Amount
Any Amount
<20,000
Intermittent
<50,000
>=200,000
Any Amount
Any Amount
Any Amount
20k - 40k
>100,000
<50,000
>=200,000
>10,000
Any Amount
Any Amount
<100,000
100 - 175k
<200,000
>=200,000
Any Amount
Any Amount
75- 175k
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Recei ved: 08/29/ 2005

St at us:

Ef fective Date:

STATEMENT TYPE: ITR
STATEMENT NO: 103

STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE TRANSPORTATION RATE
SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 2 - EXEMPT, MONTHLY (2M)
September 01, 2005

ADMINISTRATION CHARGE: $100 plus 500 Therms X Applicable Rate

Price

Cancel | ed by Doc.

#

OCONO AR WN-=-

Price
(per Therm)

$0.4100
$0.4100
$0.0700
$0.0700
$0.1100
$0.0700
$0.1100
$0.1273
$0.2800
$0.1200
$0.1200
$0.1200
$0.1200
$0.1700
$0.1442
$0.2200
$0.0790
$0.4000
$0.1000
$0.0900
$0.0900
$0.0748
$0.1488
$0.0100
$0.0100
$0.1100
$0.0900
$0.0100
$0.0652
$0.4100
$0.0800
$0.0800
$0.0574
$0.0100
$0.1100
$0.2520

Differentiating Criteria

Area

Owego
Owego
Owego
Owego
Owego
Owego
Owego
Goshen
Goshen
Goshen
Goshen
Goshen
Goshen
Goshen
Lockport
Lockport
Lockport
Lockport
Lockport
Lockport
Lockport
Combined
Combined
Combined
Combined
Combined
Combined
Combined
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Combined

Fuel Type

No. 2 Oil
No. 2 Oil
No. 6 Oil
No. 6 Oil
Propane
Coal
Other
No. 2 Oil
No. 2 Oil
No. 6 Oil
No. 6 Oil
Propane
Coal
Other
No. 2 Oil
No. 2 Oil
No. 6 Oil
No. 6 Oil
Propane
Coal
Other
No. 2 Oil
No. 2 Oil
No. 6 Oil
No. 6 Oil
Propane
Coal

No. 6 Oil
No. 2 Oil
No. 2 Oil
No. 6 Oil
No. 6 Oil
Propane
Coal
Other
No. 2 Oil

Dth/year

<100,000
>=100,000
<200,000
>=200,000
Any Amount
Any Amount
Any Amount
<100,000
>=100,000
<200,000
>=200,000
Any Amount
Any Amount
Any Amount
<100,000
>=100,000
<200,000
>=200,000
Any Amount
Any Amount
Any Amount
>15,000
8k-15k
<200,000
>=200,000
Any Amount
Any Amount
<100,000
<100,000
>=100,000
<200,000
>=200,000
Any Amount
Any Amount
Any Amount
<8,000
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Recei ved: 08/29/ 2005

St at us:

Ef fective Date:

STATEMENT TYPE: ITR
STATEMENT NO: 103

STATEMENT OF INTERRUPTIBLE TRANSPORTATION RATE
SERVICE CLASSIFICATION NO. 2 - EXEMPT, ANNUAL (2A)
September 01, 2005

ADMINISTRATION CHARGE: $100 plus 500 Therms X Applicable Rate

Price

Cancel | ed by Doc.

#

O©CONOOAPRWN-=

Price
(per Therm)

$0.0430
$0.0430
$0.0430
$0.0430
$0.0430
$0.0430
$0.0430
$0.0953
$0.0953
$0.1200
$0.0953
$0.0953
$0.0953
$0.0953
$0.1442
$0.0730
$0.0790
$0.0730
$0.0730
$0.0730
$0.0730
$0.1488
$0.0666
$0.0100
$0.0100
$0.0666
$0.0666
$0.0666
$0.0652
$0.0621
$0.0621
$0.0621
$0.0574
$0.0100
$0.0621

Differentiating Criteria

Area

Owego
Owego
Owego
Owego
Owego
Owego
Owego
Goshen
Goshen
Goshen
Goshen
Goshen
Goshen
Goshen
Lockport
Lockport
Lockport
Lockport
Lockport
Lockport
Lockport
Combined
Combined
Combined
Combined
Combined
Combined
Combined
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton

Fuel Type

No. 2 Oil
No. 2 Oil
No. 6 Oil
No. 6 Oil
Propane
Coal
Other
No. 2 Oil
No. 2 Oil
No. 6 Oil
No. 6 Oil
Propane
Coal
Other
No. 2 Oil
No. 2 Oil
No. 6 Oil
No. 6 Oil
Propane
Coal
Other
No. 2 Oil
No. 2 Oil
No. 6 Oil
No. 6 Oil
Propane
Coal
Other
No. 2 Oil
No. 2 Oil
No. 6 Oil
No. 6 Oil
Propane
Coal
Other

Dth/year

<100,000
>=100,000
<200,000
>=200,000
Any Amount
Any Amount
Any Amount
<100,000
>=100,000
<200,000
>=200,000
Any Amount
Any Amount
Any Amount
<100,000
>=100,000
<200,000
>=200,000
Any Amount
Any Amount
Any Amount
<100,000
>=100,000
<200,000
>=200,000
Any Amount
Any Amount
Any Amount
<100,000
>=100,000
<200,000
>=200,000
Any Amount
Any Amount
Any Amount
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